

TOWN OF NUTTER FORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022, AT 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #020-10046

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc.		D&M Contracting, Inc DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc.		JF Allen Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 73,050.00	\$ 73,050.00	\$ 69,057.00	\$ 69,057.00
3	80	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" PVC w/8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 97.85	\$ 7,828.00
4	215	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" PVC w/8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 76.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 107.85	\$ 23,187.75
5	170	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" PVC w/8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 135.95	\$ 23,111.50
6	850	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 83,937.50
7	700	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 76.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 116.65	\$ 81,655.00
8	280	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 147.90	\$ 41,412.00
9	35	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 189.10	\$ 6,618.50
10	200	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" TCP w/ 6" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 17,970.00
11	30	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" TCP w/ 6" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 3,036.00
12	2,350	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 96.00	\$ 225,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 237,937.50
13	1,250	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 98.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 112.55	\$ 140,687.50
14	100	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 161.90	\$ 16,190.00

15	35	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 175.15	\$ 6,130.25
16	65	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 10" TCP w/ 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 156.85	\$ 10,195.25
17	70	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 10" TCP w/ 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 11,760.00
18	35	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 98.95	\$ 3,463.25
19	40	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 125.25	\$ 5,010.00
20	30	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 165.25	\$ 4,957.50
21	20	LF	8" HDPE Variable Grade Sewer (0'-6')	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 160.05	\$ 3,201.00
22	100	LF	8" HDPE Variable Grade Sewer (6'-9')	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 181.15	\$ 18,115.00
23	20	LF	8" HDPE Variable Grade Sewer (9'-12')	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 311.35	\$ 6,227.00
24	20	LF	8" HDPE Variable Grade Sewer (12'-15')	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 351.05	\$ 7,021.00
25	20	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 2,645.00
26	25	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
27	185	LF	12" D.I. Storm Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 256.90	\$ 47,526.50
28	35	LF	12" D.I, Storm Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 319.35	\$ 11,177.25
29	75	LF	12" HDPE Storm Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 235.50	\$ 17,662.50
30	30	LF	12" HDPE Storm Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 268.65	\$ 8,059.50
31	11	EA	Concrete Anchors 30' C/C Spacing	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 1,580.20	\$ 17,382.20
32	6	EA	Concrete Anchors 20' C/C Spacing	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
33	3,100	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 36.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 133,455.00
34	3	EA	6"x4" DI Wye Service Connection	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 3,618.00
35	92	EA	8"x4" DI Wye Service Connection	\$ 925.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 140,300.00	\$ 1,266.70	\$ 116,536.40
36	57	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Service Connection	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 60,348.75
37	152	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service including 4" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 655.00	\$ 99,560.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 816.70	\$ 124,138.40
38	1	EA	6" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
39	4	EA	8" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 14,832.00
40	2	EA	Remove Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,646.45	\$ 3,292.90
41	20	EA	Remove and Replace existing 48" Concrete Manhole (0-6')	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 3,552.15	\$ 71,043.00
42	15	EA	New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 45,525.00	\$ 3,486.70	\$ 52,300.50

43	3	EA	New 48" Diameter Concrete Straddle Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 5,017.35	\$ 15,052.05
44	65	EA	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 281.15	\$ 18,274.75
45	2	EA	Abandon Existing Manhole	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,295.95	\$ 6,591.90
46	5	EA	Internal Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 1,740.90	\$ 8,704.50
47	6	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 19,590.00	\$ 2,880.85	\$ 17,285.10
48	3	EA	Plug Existing Sewer Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 674.65	\$ 2,023.95
49	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing D.I. with New Precast Storm D.I.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,918.95	\$ 3,918.95
50	3	EA	New Precast Storm D.I.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 5,919.00	\$ 17,757.00
51	1	EA	Tie Existing French Drain System Into New D.I.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5,691.85	\$ 5,691.85
52	1	EA	Tie Existing D.I. Into New 12" HDPE Storm Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 4,691.80	\$ 4,691.80
53	10	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 9,300.00
54	5,650	LF	2" Curb to Curb HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 41.00	\$ 231,650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 299,450.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 201,705.00
55	1	LS	700 Block Maryland Avenue Road Rebuild	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 122,035.25	\$ 122,035.25
56	50	LF	WVDOH Type "B" W/1.5" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	20	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 260.15	\$ 5,203.00
58	360	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 28,440.00
59	25	LF	Sidewalk Repair	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 628.70	\$ 15,717.50
60	1	AL	Relocation of Existing Utilities	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
61	620	LF	Clean Existing 21" PVC Sewer	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 103.75	\$ 64,325.00
62	50	LF	Steam Bank Slope Protection	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
63	1,350	LF	Restoration	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,645,915.00		\$ 2,152,000.00		\$ 2,265,419.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
12	871	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 96.00	\$ 83,616.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 79,261.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 88,188.75
13	469	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" TCP w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 98.00	\$ 45,962.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 47,838.00	\$ 112.55	\$ 52,785.95
33	999	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,964.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 53,946.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 43,006.95
35	48	EA	8"x4" DI Wye Service Connection	\$ 925.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 1,266.70	\$ 60,801.60
37	48	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service including 4" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 655.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 816.70	\$ 39,201.60
39	2	EA	8" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 7,416.00
41	5	EA	Remove and Replace existing 48" Concrete Manhole (0-6')	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 3,552.15	\$ 17,760.75
42	1	EA	New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,486.70	\$ 3,486.70
44	8	EA	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 281.15	\$ 2,249.20
47	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 2,880.85	\$ 2,880.85
53	4	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00
54	1,480	LF	2" Curb to Curb HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 41.00	\$ 60,680.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 78,440.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 52,836.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 332,362.00		\$ 392,560.00		\$ 374,334.35

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

